Commission (SEC), and is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations that would have occurred if the Acquisition had been
completed on the dates indicated, nor is it necessarily

indicative of the consolidated future operating results or financial position of MACOM. Assumptions and estimates underlying the pro forma adjustments are
described in the accompanying notes, which should be read in connection with the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not reflect events that may occur after the Acquisition, including, but not limited to, the
anticipated realization of ongoing savings from operating synergies. It also does not give effect to certain one-time charges MACOM expects to incur in
connection with the Acquisition, including, but not limited to, restructuring charges that are expected to be incurred to facilitate ongoing cost savings and
synergies.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of January 3, 2014

(in thousands)

M/A-COM
Technology
Solutions

Holdings, Inc.  Nitronex, LLC

Pro Forma
Acquisition

Adjustments
Notes (See

Note 6)
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 66,420   $ 48   $ (1,080)  (a)  $ 65,388
Accounts receivable, net   66,468   644   —   67,112
Inventories   88,687   966   —   89,653
Prepaid expenses and other   22,862   53   —   22,915
Deferred income taxes   10,421   —   —   10,421

Total current assets   254,858   1,711   (1,080)   255,489
Property, plant and equipment, net   47,353   1,135   —   48,488
Goodwill   14,697   2,760   —   17,457
Intangible assets, net   165,359   6,609   —   171,968
Deferred income taxes   64,499   —   6,160   (b)   70,659
Other assets   20,930   —   —   20,930

Total assets   $ 567,696   $ 12,215   $ 5,080   $ 584,991

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:   —

Notes payable   $ 6,960   $ —   $ —   $ 6,960
Accounts payable   36,622   852   986   (c)   38,460
Accrued liabilities   40,547   582   —   41,129
Deferred revenue   9,280   330   —   9,610

Total current liabilities   93,409   1,764   986   96,159
Long-term debt   220,000   —   25,000   (d)   245,000
Warrant liability   10,591   —   —   10,591
Other long-term liabilities   8,353   456   —   8,809

Total liabilities   332,353   2,220   25,986   360,559
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   —   —
Common stock   47   —   —   47
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (122)   —   —   (122)
Additional paid-in capital and member’s capital   362,672   24,180   (19,920)  (b)(e)   366,932
Treasury stock   (330)   —   —   (330)
Accumulated deficit   (126,924)   (14,185)   (986)  (c)   (142,095)

Total stockholders’ equity   235,343   9,995   (20,906)   224,432

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 567,696   $ 12,215   $ 5,080   $ 584,991

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended September 27, 2013

(in thousands, expect per share amounts)

M/A-COM
Technology
Solutions

Holdings, Inc.  Nitronex, LLC

Pro Forma
Acquisition

Adjustments
Notes (See

Note 6)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 318,718   $ 4,353   $ —   $323,071
Cost of revenue   179,019   7,639   —   186,658

Gross profit   139,699   (3,286)   —   136,413
Operating expenses:

Research and development   40,631   3,957   —   44,588
Selling, general and administrative   50,242   1,762   —   52,004
Litigation settlement   7,250   —   —   7,250
Contingent consideration   (577)   —   —   (577)
Restructuring charges   950   110   —   1,060

Total operating expenses   98,496   5,829   —   104,325
Income (loss) from operations   41,203   (9,115)   —   32,088

Other (expense) income:
Warrant liability (expense) gain   (4,312)   —   —   (4,312)

Interest expense   (817)   —   (575)  (f)   (1,392)
Other income   372   —   —   372

Other (expense) income, net   (4,757)   —   (575)   (5,332)
Income (loss) before income taxes   36,446   (9,115)   (575)   26,756
Income tax provision   9,135   —   (201)  (g)   8,934

Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 27,311   $ (9,115)  $ (374)   $ 17,822

Net income per share:
Net income from continuing operations — basic   $ 0.59   $ 0.39

Net income from continuing operations — diluted   $ 0.58   $ 0.38

Shares used:
Basic   45,916   45,916

Diluted   47,137   47,137

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended September 28, 2012

(in thousands, expect per share amounts)

M/A-COM
Technology
Solutions

Holdings, Inc.  Nitronex, LLC

Pro Forma
Acquisition

Adjustments
Notes (See

Note 6)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 302,203   $ 1,133   $ —   $303,336
Cost of revenue   167,301   1,912   —   169,213

Gross profit   134,902   (779)   —   134,123
Operating expenses:
Research and development   35,817   935   —   36,752

Selling, general and administrative   44,754   934   —   45,688
Contingent consideration   (3,922)   —   —   (3,922)
Restructuring charges   1,862   —   —   1,862

Total operating expenses   78,511   1,869   —   80,380
Income (loss) from operations   56,391   (2,648)   —   53,743
Other (expense) income:

Warrant liability (expense) gain   3,175   —   —   3,175
Class B conversion liability expense   (44,119)   —   —   (44,119)
Interest expense   (695)   —   (695)
Other income   185   —   —   185

Other (expense) income, net   (41,454)   —   —   (41,454)
Income (loss) before income taxes   14,937   (2,648)   —   12,289
Income tax provision   15,953   —   15,953

Loss from continuing operations   $ (1,016)  $ (2,648)  $ —   $ (3,664)

Net loss per share:
Net loss from continuing operations — basic   $ (0.15)   $ (0.25)

Net loss from continuing operations — diluted   $ (0.15)   $ (0.25)

Shares used:
Basic   24,758   24,758

Diluted   24,758   24,758

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended January 3, 2014

(in thousands, expect per share amounts)

M/A-COM
Technology
Solutions

Holdings, Inc.  Nitronex, LLC

Pro Forma
Acquisition

Adjustments
Notes (See

Note 6)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 83,468   $ 686   $ —   $ 84,154
Cost of revenue   46,803   1,629   —   48,432

Gross profit   36,665   (943)   —   35,722
Operating expenses:

Research and development   11,445   985   —   12,430
Selling, general and administrative   18,889   494   —   19,383
Restructuring charges   13,090   —   —   13,090

Total operating expenses   43,424   1,479   —   44,903
Loss from operations   (6,759)   (2,422)   —   (9,181)
Other (expense) income:

Warrant liability (expense) gain   1,282   —   —   1,282
Interest expense   (586)   —   (144)  (f)   (730)
Other income   78   —   —   78

Other (expense) income, net   774   —   (144)   630
Loss before income taxes   (5,985)   (2,422)   (144)   (8,551)
Income tax provision   (1,591)   —   (50)  (g)   (1,641)

Loss from continuing operations   $ (4,394)  $ (2,422)  $ (94)   $ (6,910)

Net loss per share:
Net loss from continuing operations — basic   $ (0.09)   $ (0.15)

Net loss from continuing operations — diluted   $ (0.09)   $ (0.15)

Shares used:
Basic   46,517   46,517

Diluted   46,517   46,517

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

M/A-COM TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, INC.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. DESCRIPTION OF ACQUISITION